preparation of students in the state network achieved significant results. Foca ENEM 

distributed one million copies of specific didactic material and promoted 229 classes 

covering various areas of knowledge. In addition, 16 (sixteen) online and live "classes" 

were held  , accessible to all schools, reaching 71,973 (seventy-one thousand, nine 

hundred and seventy-three) views.  

A preliminary survey by SEDUC reveals that a significant number of graduates from 

the state network achieved scores above 900 points. Among them is Anna Jhulia Ferreira, 

a student at the Professora Margarez Maria Santos Lacet State School, in the Tabuleiro

[...]

The current goal is to expand it even more in the next two years, 

through the 'School of the Heart' program, where 56 more teaching units will be built in 

various regions of the state. 

The number of schools in Alagoas that offer full-time education is 618 (six hundred 

and eighteen), or 26.9% of the total public schools in the state. The information is from the 

2022 School Census of the National Institute for Educational Studies and Research 

(INEP). The number of enrollments registered in the full-time modality last year was 113.8